129Sigma-II Large Capacity
A
C
  S
er
vo
 S
ys

CN5
130 AC  Servo Systems
Type Designation
Note: 1. 37 kW and 45 kW motors with brakes are foot mount type
2. .The number of output pulses of SERVOPACK is 16384P/R for both 17-bit and 20-bit encoders (no dividing).
Torque/Speed Characteristics
Servomotor Specifications
Type SGMBH-# 2BD#A 3ZD#A 3GS#A 4ED#A 5ED#A
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
Rated Output kW 22 30 37 45 55
Rated Torque N·m 140 191 236 286 350
Stalling Torque N·m 140 191 236 286 350
Instantaneous
Peak Torque
N·m 280 382 471 572 700
Rated Current A(rms) 58 80 100 127 150
Innstantaneous
Max. Current
A(rms) 120 170 210 260 310
Rated/Max. Speed min-1 1500/2000
Rotor Inertia kg·m2 0.0592 0.0773 0.139 0.151 0.197
S
tr
u
ct
u
re Protective Enclosure IP44
Mounting Method Flange Flange Foot mount 1 Foot mount
Encoder Standard Incremental, absolute: 17 bits 16384P/R or equivalent 2
Option Absolute: 20 bits 16384P/R or equivalent
Usage Temperature 0 to 40°C
Usage Humidity 20 to 80% (non-condensing)
Option
1: Oil seal (V type)
B: Oil seal (V type) and holding brake (90VDC)
C: Oil seal (V type) and holding brake (24VDC)
S: Oil seal (S type)
D: Oil seal (S type) and holding brake (90VDC)
E: Oil seal (S type) and holding brake (24VDC)
Note : Options are not available for 55kW motors.
Type : SGMBH
Motor Output
2B: 22kW
3Z: 30kW
3G: 37kW
Encoder Specifications
2:17-bit (ABS) standard
C:17-bit (INC) standard
3: 20-bit (ABS) option
Design Revision
A:Standard
Motor Specifications
2 : Flange, straight shaft
6 : Flange, straight shaft
(with key and tap)
K : Foot mount, straight shaft
L : Foot mount, straight shaft
(with key and tap)
Voltage
D:400V
Sigma-II Series Large
4E: 45kW
5E: 55kW
 For 45 kW or less
 For 37 kW or more
A: Continuous duty zone
B: Intermittent duty zone
3002001000